
From: Rick Compagnon <wecare12@gwi.net>
To: 'Gina L. Turcotte'

Date: 2/23/2006 8:15:49 AM
Subj ect: RE: Gina Turcotte Follow up

Employment with Care & Comfort is not a match at this time. Thank You for your interest Care & Comfort will keep your application on file.
 

Richard D. Compagnon
Training Coordinator
Care & Comfort
180 Main Street, Suite 4
Waterville, Maine 04901
(207) 872-5300 x2203
www  Richard D. Compagnon
.careandcomfort.com

*******

Care & Comfort’s mission is to provide quality home health and mental health care. Our services are delivered by skilled, compassionate professionals. We strive to meet and exceed nationally
recognized standards of care while serving as a resource for the community.
*******
Confidentiality Notice: This electronic message, including any attachments, is intended solely for the sole use of the recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. If you
are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have received this electronic transmission in error, please
reply immediately to the sender that you have received the message in error, and destroy/delete all copies of the original message.
*******

From: Gina L. Turcotte [mailto:goddessgina@verizon.net]
Sent: Wednesday, February 22, 2006 12:04 PM
To: 'Rick Compagnon'
Subject: RE: Gina Turcotte Follow up
Importance: High
 
Rick,
 
As I’m sure you are aware I have been trying to reach you regarding your statement about hiring me when I get my DHS/CPS difficulty
resolved… As I’m sure you are also aware, I left a message on your voicemail last week with the results of my meeting with Dan Despard,
Director of Child and Family Services Policy. The meeting had a positive outcome ending with specific statements made by Mr. Despard
that DHHS/Bureau of Child and Family Services does not render definitive decisions about who an agency can hire. On this note Mr.
Despard was going to confer with his director to confirm his understandings about this policy. Mr. Despard left me with the understanding
that hiring me is a decision made by Care & Comfort and not by DHHS.
 
If you are still interested in hiring me, I am still interested in employment with your agency.
 
I would appreciate your immediate response in this regard as I am trying to eliminate those agencies that are not interested in offering
me employment. Your statements left me with the understanding that your interest in hiring me was strong and genuine. If this is no
longer true, I would appreciate you acknowledging that for me so I may release my hopes of working for Care & Comfort in the future.
 
Thank you for your time and efforts.
 
Gina L. Turcotte
622-2920
 

From: Rick Compagnon [mailto:wecare12@gwi.net]
Sent: Friday, February 03, 2006 8:07 AM
To: 'Gina Turcotte'
Subject: RE: Gina Turcotte Follow up
 
Keep me posted good luck
 

Richard D. Compagnon
Training Coordinator
Care & Comfort
180 Main Street, Suite 4
Waterville, Maine 04901
(207) 872-5300 x2203
www  Richard D. Compagnon
.careandcomfort.com

*******

Care & Comfort’s mission is to provide quality home health and mental health care. Our services are delivered by skilled, compassionate professionals. We strive to meet and exceed nationally
recognized standards of care while serving as a resource for the community.
*******
Confidentiality Notice: This electronic message, including any attachments, is intended solely for the sole use of the recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. If you
are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have received this electronic transmission in error, please
reply immediately to the sender that you have received the message in error, and destroy/delete all copies of the original message.
*******

From: Gina Turcotte [mailto:goddessgina@verizon.net]
Sent: Friday, February 03, 2006 7:41 AM
To: wecare12@gwi.net
Subject: Gina Turcotte Follow up
 
Hello Rick.
 
Wanted to drop you this line and let you know what kind of progress I have made concerning my DHS case. I called Senator Elizabeth
Mitchell last night (whom I worked with at MSHA back 17 yrs ago), had a lengthy conversation with her about the dynamics of this
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situation, explained that this is something I need to rectify urgently and was there anyone she could call in order to have this CPS case
forgiven, or waived, in such a way that I can be allowed to work with children in their homes. She understood what I was asking of her, and
she understood that this is something that needs immediate attention. She told me that she will make some phone calls today on my
behalf and will get back to me soon with her results.
 
So, Rick, I’m not sure what kind of results will surface from her influence, or how quickly they will occur, but I am hoping that if I get the
results I want will Care & Comfort still have a position available for me in the future? The snafu though is how far into the future will we
have to wait… I guess that would be the determining factor, huh?
 
I’ll keep you posted as I receive information from Sen. Mitchell.
 
I also wanted to thank you for expending as much time and energy on this situation as you have. I am flattered that you recognize my
potential and want to work with me on expanding that potential with your agency. I share your interest and hope that Libby will be able to
manifest some positive results for me.
 
Thank you. Will talk with you soon.
 
Gina L. Turcotte
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